
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0843 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Passed

File created: In control:5/10/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/23/2023 5/23/2023

Title: Motion authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 3 with Bay Ltd., Corpus Christi, Texas in an
amount of $10,000,000.00 for a total amount not to exceed $60,150,000.00 for overlays as part of the
Street Preventative Maintenance Program, and consistent with the Council approved Pavement Only
approach,  located city-wide with work starting upon notice to proceed and funding available through
Streets Preventative Maintenance Program, Residential Street Reconstruction Fund, Storm Water,
Wastewater, Water and Gas Capital Funds.

Sponsors: Engineering Services, Public Works/Street Department, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo_18135A CO, 2. Change Order - 18135A-CO #3-05.11.23 Draft

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council5/23/2023 1 Pass

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

